

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

One-Hundred and Fifth Regular Session

FRIDAY, June 17, 2022

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

SPEAKER'S COMMUNICATIONS

June 2, 2022

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. 13.81 (1), I am writing to reinstate myself as co-chairperson of the Joint Legislative Council. Further, I am writing to submit the appointment of Representative Jon Plumer as a member of the Joint Legislative Council.

Sincerely, ROBIN J. VOS Assembly Speaker

June 17, 2022

Secretary Melissa Hughes Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation PO Box 1687 Madison, WI 53701 Dear Secretary Hughes:

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. 238, I am appointing Representative Dave Armstrong to replace me on the WEDC Board of Directors effective immediately.

Sincerely, ROBIN J. VOS Assembly Speaker

COMMUNICATIONS

June 8, 2022

Daniel Carlton Jr. Administrator Wisconsin Ethics Commission PO Box 7125 Madison, WI 53707-7125

Dear Administrator Carlton:

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. 15.62 (1)(a)4., I am appointing Judge Maryann Sumi to serve on the Wisconsin Ethics

Commission effective June 8th, 2022. She will be fulfilling the remainder of the term ending on May 1, 2026.

Thank you very much and please do not he sitate to let me know if you need any additional information.

Sincerely, GRETA NEUBAUER Assembly Democratic Leader 66th Assembly District

June 14, 2022

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Pursuant to 2021 Wisconsin Act 89, I am submitting the following individual as my designee to the School District and School Financial Information Transparency Advisory Committee:

Michael Ford - Associate Professor at the University of Wisconsin Oshkosh

Sincerely, JEREMY THIESFELDT State Representative 52nd Assembly District

June 15, 2022

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 1068, relating to automatic voter registration, deceptive election practices, voter intimidation and suppression, voter rights, polling place posting and language requirements, election manual requirements, granting rule-making authority, and providing a penalty.

Sincerely, LEE SNODGRASS State Representative 57th Assembly District

State of Wisconsin Office of the Secretary of State Madison

To Whom It May Concern:

Acts, Joint Resolutions and Resolutions deposited in this office have been numbered and published as follows:

Jt. Res. Number	. Enrolled Number.	Publication Date
Assembly Joint Res. 2.	3	Not Published
Assembly Joint Res. 9.	9	Not Published
Assembly Joint Res. 49)4	Not Published
Assembly Joint Res. 57	⁷ 5	Not Published
Assembly Joint Res. 10)76	June 16, 2022
Assembly Joint Res. 11	97	Not Published
Assembly Joint Res. 13	318	Not Published

Sincerely, DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE
Secretary of State